
STATE OF TEXAS§ Division Number: _6_1_1 ____ _ 

COUNTY OF TRAVIS§ Org. Code: _M_u_lt~ip_le _____ _ 

Amendment # 1 

Payee Name: Catapult Systems Inc 

Payee ID: 12005470526 

Maintenance, Support & 
Program Name: Enhancement of Multiple 

TEA Aoolications 

Legal/Funding Authority: ______ __,, 

Contract #: 3594 -------------ti 
PO#: 35858 

AMENDMENT TO 
STANDARD CONTRACT 

BETWEEN 
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 

AND 

Catapult Systems Inc. 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered 
Contract to amend said Contract effective January 25, 2017 as follows: 

ARTICLE Ill. PURPOSE OF CONTRACT 
The purpose of the Amendment is to allocate additional funds for the Human Resources Reporting System (HHRS}, 
Budget Analysis Tool (BAT) , and Time and Effort applications for the integration and/or enhancement with TCAPPS, 
test and deploy the changes. 

ARTICLE IV. PAYMENT UNDER CONTRACT 
The HRRS will be increased by $150,000.00, and BAT will be increased by $150,000.00. The contract total is increasing 
from $1 ,645,858.00 to $1 ,945,858.00. 

Effective January 1, 2017, the mileage reimbursement rate is 53.5¢.The Comptroller's website for travel rules and 
regulations - textravel : https://fmx.coa.state.tx.us/fmx/travel/textravel/index.php. Receipts must be made available for 
programmatic or financial audit, by TEA and by others authorized by law or regulation to make such an audit, for a 
period of not less than seven (7) years. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and amendments remain the same and are incorporated herein 
as if specifically written . It is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all Terms and 
Conditions of this Amendment are effective commencing on the above date. 

Jim Booth 
General Manager 

This section reserved for Agency use. 

Digita lly signed by Jim Booth, General 
Manager Gulf Coast Region, Catapult 
Date: 2017.02.1 4 08:35:55 -06'00' 

Authorized Signature 

I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract is in compliance with the authorizing program statute 
and applicable regulations and authorize the services to be performed as written above. 

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this 2 2... day of ~e~r-erz Q,0 1 7 (month/year) 
by a person authorized to bind Agency. I 

~c;/y/{ Return electronic copy to: 
TEAContracts@tea.texas.gov 

Norma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts 
Texas Education Agency 

Mike Morath 1701 North Congress Avenue, Room 2-125 
Austin , Texas 78701-1494 Commissioner of Education 

Rev 9.22.16 


